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Precinct

County
Saginaw County
Michigan

Birch Run Township, Precinct
1

Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 1
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 2
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 3
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Registered
Voters

4,041
4,041
4,041
4,041

2,860
2,860
2,860
2,860

3,765
3,765
3,765
3,765

1,653
1,653
1,653
1,653

Statement of Votes Cast

General Election
Saginaw County, Michigan
November 04, 2025
SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
Unofficial Results

Voters Cast % Turnout

737 18.24%
455 11.26%
0 0.00%
1,192 29.50%
457 15.98%
582 20.35%
12 0.42%
1,051 36.75%
626 16.63%
553 14.69%
19 0.50%
1,198 31.82%
349 21.11%
318 19.24%
10 0.60%
677 40.96%

11/4/2025 11:50:50 PM
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Precinct

Saginaw Township, Precinct 4
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 5
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 6
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 7
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 8
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 9
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct
10

Election Day

AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Total

Registered
Voters

1,313
1,313
1,313
1,313

2,584
2,584
2,584
2,584

2,397
2,397
2,397
2,397

2,753
2,753
2,753
2,753

2,465
2,465
2,465
2,465

3,512
3,512
3,512
3,512

2,515
2,515
2,515
2,515

Voters Cast

277
269

550

458
447

12
917

421
497

13
931

453
471

931

502
485

11
998

773
779
16
1,568

427
449

879

% Turnout

21.10%
20.49%

0.30%
41.89%

17.72%
17.30%

0.46%
35.49%

17.56%
20.73%

0.54%
38.84%

16.45%
17.11%

0.25%
33.82%

20.37%
19.68%

0.45%
40.49%

22.01%
22.18%

0.46%
44.65%

16.98%
17.85%

0.12%
34.95%

11/4/2025 11:50:50 PM



Page: 3 of 11
Precinct
Saginaw Township, Precinct
11
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct
12

Election Day

AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct
13

Election Day

AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Total

Taymouth Township, Precinct
1

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Saginaw County Michigan -
Total
Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Cumulative - Total
County - Total
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Registered
Voters

2,455
2,455
2,455
2,455

3,064
3,064
3,064
3,064

2,782
2,782
2,782
2,782

3,586
3,586
3,586
3,586

41,745

0
0
0
0
0

41,745
41,745
41,745
41,745

Voters Cast
209
275

486

681
679

1,369

396
497

898

500
618

1,120

14,765

0
0
0
0
0

14,765
7,266
7,374

125

% Turnout

8.51%
11.20%
0.08%
19.80%

22.23%
22.16%

0.29%
44.68%

14.23%
17.86%

0.18%
32.28%

13.94%
17.23%

0.06%
31.23%

35.37%

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
35.37%
17.41%
17.66%
0.30%

11/4/2025 11:50:50 PM
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Birch Run Area Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for 1) **xx _ Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

% i g 3 g
S g, S S >
3 R ] I =
Precinct E E § g g Precinct ﬁ 2 E
County County
Saginaw County Michigan Saginaw County Michigan
Birch Run Township, Precinct Birch Run Township, Precinct
1 1
Election Day 737 4,041 3 0 Election Day 304 41.42% 430 58.58% 734
AV Counting Boards 455 4,041 0 0 AV Counting Boards 266  58.46% 189  41.54% 455
Early Voting 0 4,041 0 0 Early Voting 0 0 0
Total 1,192 4,041 3 0 Total 570 47.94% 619 52.06% 1,189
Taymouth Township, Precinct Taymouth Township, Precinct
1 1
Election Day 500 3,586 0 0 Election Day 296 59.20% 204 40.80% 500
AV Counting Boards 618 3,586 2 0 AV Counting Boards 214 34.74% 402  65.26% 616
Early Voting 2 3,586 . . Early Voting — — — — —
Total 1,120 3,586 2 0 Total 510 45.62% 608 54.38% 1,118
Saginaw County Michigan - 2312 7627 5 0 Saginaw County Michigan - 1,080 46.81% 1,227 53.19% 2,307
Total Total
Cumulative Cumulative
Cumulative Cumulative
Election Day 0 0 0 0 Election Day 0 0 0
AV Counting Boards 0 0 0 0 AV Counting Boards 0 0 0
Early Voting 0 0 0 0 Early Voting 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 Total 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 Cumulative - Total 0 0 0
County - Total 2 7,627 5 0 County - Total 1,080 46.81% 1,227  53.19%



Page: 5 of 11 11/4/2025 11:50:50 PM

Unresolved
Write-In

Precinct
County
Saginaw County Michigan

Birch Run Township, Precinct
1

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

o O o o

Total

Taymouth Township, Precinct
1

Election Day 0

AV Counting Boards 0
Early Voting Frxx

Total 0

Saginaw County Michigan - 0
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Cumulative - Total

O O O o o o

County - Total
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Saginaw TownShip Community Schools Bond Proposal (Vote for 1) **x% _ Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct
County

Saginaw County Michigan
Saginaw Township, Precinct 1
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 2
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 3
Election Day
AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 4
Election Day
AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 5
Election Day
AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Times Cast

457
582
12
1,051

626
553
19
1,198

349
318

10
677

277
269

550

458
447

12
917

Registered
Voters

2,860
2,860
2,860
2,860

3,765
3,765
3,765
3,765

1,653
1,653
1,653
1,653

1,313
1,313
1,313
1,313

2,584
2,584
2,584
2,584

Undervotes

w o w o

w o w o

*kkk

w o w o

o o o o o o o o Overvotes

o O o o

Precinct
County

Saginaw County Michigan
Saginaw Township, Precinct 1
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 2
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 3
Election Day
AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 4
Election Day
AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 5
Election Day
AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

Total

Yes

184
204

390

252
221

480

139
129

274

107
77

K*kkk

185

151
143

299

40.26%
35.23%
16.67%
37.21%

40.26%
40.04%
36.84%
40.10%

39.83%
40.95%
60.00%
40.65%

38.77%
28.73%

K*kkk

33.76%

32.97%
32.28%
41.67%
32.75%

No

273
375

10
658

374
331

12
717

210
186

400

169
191

K*kkk

363

307
300

614

59.74%
64.77%
83.33%
62.79%

59.74%
59.96%
63.16%
59.90%

60.17%
59.05%
40.00%
59.35%

61.23%
71.27%

K*kkk

66.24%

67.03%
67.72%
58.33%
67.25%

11/4/2025 11:50:50 PM

Total Votes

457
579
12
1,048

626
552
19
1,197

349
315

10
674

276
268

K*kkk

548

458
443

12
913
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Unresolved
Write-In

Precinct
County
Saginaw County Michigan
Saginaw Township, Precinct 1
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

o O o o

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 2
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

o O o o

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 3
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

o O o o

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 4
Election Day 0

AV Counting Boards 0

Early Voting i

Total 0

Saginaw Township, Precinct 5
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

o O o o

Total



Page: 8 of 11

Precinct
Saginaw Township, Precinct 6
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Saginaw Township, Precinct 7
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Saginaw Township, Precinct 8
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Saginaw Township, Precinct 9
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct
10

Election Day

AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct
11

Election Day

AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Total

Times Cast

421
497

13
931

453
471

931

502
485

11
998

773
779

16
1,568

427
449

879

209
275

486

Registered
Voters

uS
w
[Ye]
J

2,397
2,397
2,397

2,753
2,753
2,753
2,753

2,465
2,465
2,465
2,465

3,512
3,512
3,512
3,512

2,515
2,515
2,515
2,515

2,455
2,455
2,455
2,455

w o w o w o w o o o o o Undervotes

w o w o

*kkk

*kkk

o o o o o o o o o o o o Overvotes

o O o o

*kkk

*kkk

Precinct
Saginaw Township, Precinct 6
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Saginaw Township, Precinct 7
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Saginaw Township, Precinct 8
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Saginaw Township, Precinct 9
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct
10

Election Day

AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct
11

Election Day

AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Total

Yes

181
190

380

177
188

367

228
178

414

300
227

527

166
150

*hkk

317

68
106

kKK

174

42.99%
38.23%
69.23%
40.82%

39.07%
40.17%
28.57%
39.55%

45.42%
36.93%
72.73%
41.61%

38.81%
29.25%

0.00%
33.67%

38.88%
33.48%

*hkk

36.10%

32.54%
38.69%

kKK

35.88%

No

240
307

551

276
280

561

274
304

581

473
549
16
1,038

261
298

*hkk

561

141
168

kKK

311

57.01%
61.77%
30.77%
59.18%

60.93%
59.83%
71.43%
60.45%

54.58%
63.07%
27.27%
58.39%

61.19%
70.75%
100.00%
66.33%

61.12%
66.52%

*hkk

63.90%

67.46%
61.31%

kKK

64.12%

11/4/2025 11:50:50 PM

Total Votes

4
497

13
931

N
=

453
468

928

502
482

11
995

773
776
16
1,565

427
448

*hkk

878

209
274

kKK

485
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Precinct

Unresolved
Write-In

Saginaw Township, Precinct 6
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

o O o o

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 7
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

o O o o

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 8
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

o O o o

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct 9
Election Day

AV Counting Boards

Early Voting

o O o o

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct
10

Election Day 0

AV Counting Boards 0
Early Voting FIIE

Total 0

Saginaw Township, Precinct
11

Election Day 0

AV Counting Boards 0
Early Voting Frkk

Total 0
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Precinct

Saginaw Township, Precinct
12

Election Day

AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct
13

Election Day

AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Total

Saginaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

681
679

1,369

396
497

5
898

12,453

o O O o o

12,453

Registered
Voters

2,782
2,782
2,782
2,782

34,118

0 O O O o o

34,11

Undervotes

o

NN O DO

26

o O O o o

26

o o o o o o o o Overvotes

o O O o o

_

Precinct

Saginaw Township, Precinct
12

Election Day

AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct
13

Election Day

AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Total

Saginaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total
Cumulative - Total

County - Total

Yes

298
218

518

189
218

410
4,735

o O O o o

4,735

43.76%
32.15%
22.22%
37.87%

47.73%
44.04%
60.00%
45.76%
38.11%

38.11%

No

383
460

850

207
277

486
7,691

0
0
0
0
0

7,691

56.24%
67.85%
77.78%
62.13%

52.27%
55.96%
40.00%
54.24%
61.89%

61.89%

11/4/2025 11:50:50 PM

Total Votes

681
678

1,368

396
495

896
12,426

o O O o o

12,426
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Unresolved
Write-In

Precinct

Saginaw Township, Precinct
12

Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

o O o o

Total

Saginaw Township, Precinct
13

Election Day

AV Counting Boards
Early Voting

Total

o O O o o

Saginaw County Michigan -
Total

Cumulative
Cumulative
Election Day
AV Counting Boards
Early Voting
Total

Cumulative - Total

o O O o o o

County - Total



